Top Bulker Ordering Countries in 2019 by Number of Vessels

Total DWT

Total Market
Value USD M

Company No. of Vessels
China 37
USA o
Taiwan, China 3
South Korea 2
Norway 2

Source: VesselsValue as of November 2019

4,868,500
550,000
224,200
360,000

167,000

$856
$156
$88
$1e6
$61
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