Top Bulker Ordering Countries in 2019 by Number of Vessels

Company	No. of Vessels	Total DWT	Total Market Value USD M
China	37	4,868,500	\$856
USA	6	550,000	\$156
Taiwan, China	3	224,200	\$88
South Korea	2	360,000	\$116
Norway	2	167,000	\$61

